

## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HOOGHLY IRRIGATION DIVISION PEARABAGAN ROAD POST & DIST .: HOOGHLY

## NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO. 01 OF 2016 – 17 OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HOOGHLY IRRIGATION DIVISION

( Memo. No.- 32-27/1392 Dated.- 04.07.2016 )

Sealed quotation is invited by the Executive Engineer, Hooghly Irrigation Division, from the reliable, reputed & resourceful Sheet pile Supplier for the work- "Supply of Z-type sheet pile of section 400mm x185mm x9 mm, weight 50Kg/Meter length confirming to relevant IS code under Hooghly Irrigation Division" The quotations will be received by the undersigned on 11.07.2016 up to 3 Pm & will be opened in presence of the quotationer on the same date at 3-15 Pm. & to be processed accordingly.

The quotationers are requested to quote their rates in figure as well as in words including all taxes (if any) and delivery charges etc completed in all respect. The quotationer shall submit photo copy of Pan Card, P.Tax, Vat, credential certificate along with the quotation . Test certificate from recognized Govt. organization will be submitted in the time of supply, Cost of testing will be born on the quotationer.

Further course of action will be communicated accordingly.

Sl	Particualrs	Unit	Rate (ir	Rate (in Rs.)	
No			In figure	In words	
1	Supply of Z-type sheet pile of section 400mm x185mm x9 mm,	MT	Rate per		
-	weight 50Kg/Meter length confirming to relevant IS code.		MT		
	(The rate is inclusive of Ex factory rate, Vat , all other taxes and carriage up to Hanua within G.PMarokhana, P.S Khanakul including loading, unloading complete.)				

(Sd/- S.Sarkar) Executive Engineer Hooghly Irrigation Division

Memo. No. - 32-27/ 1392 /1(12) Dated.04.07.2016

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action with the request to display the N.I.Q. No. 1 of

2016-17 in the office Notice Board of concerning office for wide circulation to :-

- 1. The Chief Engineer-(South- West), I&W. Dte., Govt. of West Bengal.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-I, I&W. Dte.,
- 3. The District Magistrate, Hooghly.
- 4. The Sabhadhipati, Hooghly Zilla Parishad, Hooghly.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Howrah Irrign. Divn.

6/7/8/9 S.D.O., Chinsurah Irrign. Sub-Divn./Chandannagar Irrign. Sub-Divn.

Mundeswari/Arambagh Irrign. Sub-Divn.

- 10. Accounts Branch, Hooghly Irrign. Divn.
- 11. Estimating Branch, Hooghly Irrign. Divn.
- 12. Notice Board, Hooghly Irrign. Divn.

(Sd/- S.Sarkar) Executive Engineer Hooghly Irrigation Division

Memo. No.- 32-27/1392 /1(12)/1

Dated . 04.07.2016

Copy of N.I.Q. No. 1 of 2016-17 forwarded to the :-

The District Information& Cultural affairs Officer, Hooghly, Govt. of West Bengal, Rabindra Bhaban, Chinsurah, Hooghly (In duplicate) with request to wide circulation.

(Sd/- S.Sarkar) Executive Engineer Hooghly Irrigation Division